| | | | | A co-sta |
|---------------|-----|-----|--|----------|
| | MAR | | | |
| o sold top to | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Ans. | | | | |
| | | 100 | | |

| | OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected a this property requires such persons to give full particulars as required. | |
|--------------------------|---|---------------|
| HOME ADDRE | RORMATION Let //Letnerta S: 2/4/Letnerta S: 2/4/Letnerta NUMBER 09201 SEX: 7/4/Letnerta Barne - 7/4/Letnerta AGE: 4 | 7.13 |
| EMPLOYER: MARRIED? | or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried a syone; if partnership, give partner's name.) May Single OR HUSBAND: Jan Januara | |
| ADDRESS OF V | WIFE OR HUSBAND: Mow of Reafery, B., Y LIVING CHILDREN: Money | C. |
| | | particulars (|
| 9750 | Hoter-mi Be hualm | ayo Zu |
| BUILDING | SAND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: And Alleman | |
| 2 BUILDING 3. INSURANCE | SAND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: MANUAL (Give particulars; state where policies are) | |
| 4. TAXES (A | AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: A MEMBER 1 | |

| NTEREST IN, OR | | CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| | | |
| mette | LS, POULTRY AND PETS | DESES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMAI |
| | | |
| URE, PIXTURES | E LOCATION OF FURNITI | MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK WENT OF PESCRIPTION AND STATE |
| | | |
| | menu :nmos | EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS S |
| | | |
| | , rent and to what date paid). | B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, |
| | | |
| | menu | ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: |
| | menu | VIE WHEREVBOUTS OF LEASE: |
| | DATE TO WHICH PAID | VIE WHEREVBOOLS OF LEASE: MULTONIARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND MULTORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: |
| | DVLE 10 MHICH EVID | B-TENANTS, 1F ANY (Give name, address, MENT WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. ADDIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. CATION AND DESCRIPTION. |
| | DVLE 10 MHICH EVID | VIE MHEREVBOOLS OR TEVSE: RLICOTVES OR TEVSE VAD REAL VAD ADDORDS AVME VAD VDDRESS: CYLION VAD DESCRIBLION: MEAL OR REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED |
| | DVLE LO MHICH EVID | VALE MHEREVBOOLES OR LEASE: WINDLORD'S UNME AND ADDRESS. |

| | INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. | |
|--|--|-------------------------------|
| Our File No. 11746 Full Name Roboru NO | - S.S. CENERAL MEIGS WRA 17th UNE, 1946 | · Man./3/43. |
| | (Surname in Block Letters) | |
| Registration No. 092 | Male - Female (oheck) | Ago <u>Lept. 28,191</u> 3 |
| Former Address <u>Na</u> | vo Lumber, Paldi,B.C. | |
| Date Syscusted 24 | | ndian-Born - National |
| Present Address | Roseberry, | BOIK |
| Merried - Single (check) | Name of Wife (NA | io) Sadaks Hogaiz |
| Name of Mother OKIMO | Name of Husband Name of Father | - Johann - |
| Names of Children under | Rabert Masan | m) 11/2/35 ori (m) 8/11/36 |
| Requested by | | |
| Additional Information | Saunull Ha | nd: |
| Western to of | Parents un tenours _ N.R. (R.C.M.P) | |
| | N.R. (R.C.M.P) | |

FUACUATION SECTION

FOR THE AUG 18 1949

FIRE HIS //74/6

And Section 1949

Relieved

198.

404 FEDERAL BLDG. VANCOUVER, B. C.

ALL TEBERAL BASS PRESENT BLOG., WANCOUVER, WYO. August 16, 1949

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM 5/8826

Re: NOMURA, Noburo - 09202

This will acknowledge the sum of 3 11.24 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

this instance. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly.

<·

F. G. COBURN, Regional Administrator.

Your

PGC/RM.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 18/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: 11746 Re: NOMURA, Naboru #09202 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive . further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the

expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

G. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

stimm

FGC/EJ.

Palve E. Carreston March 27th, 194

CHARLETTERS:

T. Kumura Beca. 2.80 telah Jank Labuman T. Kumura Beca. 2.80 telah Jank Labuman

CF. Bul. 1975

Land Herel

SASTEMBLY STOLDS SAME SHAWAY File No. 11746 Reg. No. 09202 Re: Noboru NOMURA This man who was evacuated on February 24th, 1942 signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 18th, 1942. In his declaration he reported ownership of a Philco 8 Tube radio valued at \$98.00 and an electric heater valued at \$6.00 left with the Mayo Lumber Co. Paldi, B. C. There to rechain further on full carried for On October 22nd, 1942 he requested shipment of two wooden boxes 20 x 20, 3 ft. high, one cardboard box, one wooden box 20 x 20, 4 ft. high and one trunk. Instructions were given by the B. C. Security Commission to William Kenyon of Paldi to ship these but Kenyon advised on November 11th, 1942 that he had been unable to find any of Nomura's effects. Nothing further appears on this file in regard to these chattels. The sum of \$4.70 was received from the Provincial Government being refund of one per cent wage deductions for 1941. This money was credited to the account of Noboru NOMURA. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with gmacheron the information of file. DATED January 11th, 1946. PHAML Refund of 1945 Income Law onerhayment in amount of \$15.00 percent and credition 8 This account only Sunnay 31,1947 Franker.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG. 11778 HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C. January 17th, 1946. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd JAN 2 8 1946 Mr. Noboru NOMURA, File No. 11746 Registration No. 09202. Roseberry, B. C. Dear Sir: Attached is Custodian's cheque in the amount of \$4.70, representing all the funds standing to your credit with this office. This money was received from the Provincial Government as Refund of 15 Wage Deductions for the year 1941, and was the only asset belonging to you which came into the hands of the Custodian. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the Protected Area, which vested in the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this, and acknowledge the cheque, we enclose a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience and reply. Yours truly, macheson. Received above amount you enclosed and thank you for it they was SHEATS! 1 cheque il entel. Homera

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM



Address Sleam City, B. C.

Date October 22, 1942

Mr. William Kenyon, PALDI, B.C.

Please ship goods described above to Slocan City freight charges "Collect", any shipping charges to be covered by C.O.D. or advance charges. There is a C.P.R. agent at Slocan City. If cannot ship through, send "Collect" to Vancouver, with shipping charges shown as advances. Notify us, to re-bill. NOMURA Is charges shown as advances. Notice of the payers of the pay

Vancouver, B.C., Nov.3/42